Tile Breaker - Motor Exploded View (July 2014)

EDDY 91 Inc.

Tile Breaker Motor
Exploded View
July, 2014




Tile Breaker - Motor Exploded View (July 2014)

N TN ea ot L2 el T

Rubber Head c Cross Recess Head Screw M4*8
Ring25*2 dy, il Cover
Washer 27.5*4 il Crankshaft
Spin sleeve 3\ Bearing6003-RS
Spring 33.8-38.5"2.5%66 L) Bearing Board
Cylinder Case 4% Spring Washer5
Nylock Hex.Socket Hd.Bolt M6*30 <4 Nylock Hex.Socket Hd.Bolt M5*14
Spring Washer 6 99 Flat Key A4*4*12
Washer 6 5, Distance Ring 15.5*12
Gear Box 4\ Big Gear
Qil Seal FB37*48*6 40 Ring15
Qil Seal Ring 45.5*53*1.2 454 Neddle Bearing HK101515
Ring37*2.5 (0 Gear Shaft
Bearing 61808-2Z o \ Woodruff Key 3*3.7*10
Distance Ring 48"52*6 Lo Distance Ring 15*3.5
Distance Ring 40*47.5"6 L% Oil Seal FB19*28"4.5
Pin8*19.25 I Bearing 6002-RZ
Teleflex (.5 Gear Set
Ball9.94 bl Spring W5.5"1.1*12.5
X-shape QOil seal 24.3*4 [ Ball 5.5
O-ring 15*2 lo® Second Gear
) Impact Bolt (6 Gear Cap
Cylinder 2 Washer 17.2*38.3*2
Ball9 1l Ball bolt M12
Flat Key A3*3*18 AN Bearing 609-RS
Big Washer 45*54.5*1 B Inner Cover Seal
Plastic Cylinder Case 54*48*36 e Inner Cover
Spring Set 14 Bearing 6001-RS
Washer 38X45X2 H; Rotor
Spring 40.5*2.5%65 1% Plate
Clutch s Bearing 608-RS
Act Gear 14 Fan Guide
O-ring 31.5X2 Cross Pan Head Self-drilling Screw ST-4.8*60
Hammer @\ Stator
O-ring 22*3 [ Motor Box
Paston Pin 8*27 QR2 Washer 5
Poston 2\ Nylock Hex.Socket Hd.Bolt M5*55
Connecting Rod He Brush7*11
Neddle Bearing al, Brush Holder
Ring 55 o4 Brush House
Qil Plate Q0 Chassis
Qil Bearing 35"55"10 A\ Speed Variator
Gear Box
Function Button

OL\\N{WX% %SY(BU\\‘ \v‘v\&(\ \/\02 A0l —

W (For 20k~ Dl | be 2oL ~‘8>3v>



Part # Description Qty/
Machi
ne

S0927 ASSEMBLED WIRE /FIL ASSEMBLE 1
S0970 WIRE PROTECT/PROTECTEUR DE FIL 1
S0956 PLASTIC HANDLE (MALE & FEMALE)/POIGNEE 1
S0957 SWITCH/INTERRUPTEUR 1
S0958 NUT 1/4-20 (FOR HANDLE)/ECROU 1/4-20(POIGNEE) 5
S0959 SCREW .1/4-20 x 1"/VIS 1/4-20 x 1" 2
S0960 SCREW 1/4-20 x 2 1/4" (BRASS) 3
S0992 GROMMET/DOUILLE ETOILEE 3/4” 1
S0993 GROUND SCREW!/ VIS DE MISE A LA TERRE 1
S0994 NUT / BOULON DENTELE 8/32” 1
S0995 NUT/BOULON 8/32” 1
TBEOO1 CUTTER PINS 3/32 X 3/4 2
TBE002 CUTTER PINS 1/8 X 1 2
TBEOQOQ3 FLAT WASHER /RONDELLE D'ACIER 2
TBEQO06 COUNTERSUNK BOLT M6 x 1.0 x 16/ BOULON FRAISE 8
TBEOQ7 HEX BOLT CAP 8 X1,25 X20/BOULON HEXAGONALE 2
TBE0O8 THREAD CUTTING SCREW #8 X 1/2/VIS FILETAGE 5
TBE009 EXTERNAL SNAP RINGS/ANNEAU RESSORT EXTERNE 2
TBEO10 HEX BOLT 5/16 - 18 x 3/4/BOULON HEXAGONALE 2
TBEO012 HEX BOLT 1/4 - 20 x 3/4/BOULON HEXAGONALE 6
TBEO13 SET SCREW M4 X 70 X 8MM 2
TBEO14 FLAT WASHER 1/2, 1/32 ID X 7/8 OD X .032 6
TBEO15 HEX BOLT SCREW 1/4 - 20 x 2/BOULON HEXAGONALE 1
TBEOQ16 HEX BOLT SCREW 1/4 - 20 x 2 1/4/BOULON HEXAGONALE 1
TBEOQ17 NUTS 1/4/ECROU 22
TBEO19 SLOTTED SPRING PIN / BARRURE A RESSORT 1
TBE020 WASHER 1/4/RONDELLE 6
TBE021 NYLOCK NUT 1/4/ECROU NYLOCK 4
TBE022 NYLOCK 5/16/ECROU NYLOCK 1
TBE023 LOCK WASHERS 5/16/RONDELLE BARREE 3
TBE024 LOCK WASHERS 1/4/RONDELLE BARREE 26
TBEO025 DOME HEAD OPEN END RIVET 3/16 3
TBEQ27 HEXAGON SOCKET SCREW /VIS DE BLOCAGE 2
TBEO028 WASHER 1/2 ID/RONDELLE 1
TBE029 WASHER #10/RONDELLE 4
TBEO30 HOOK FOR WIRE /CROCHET POUR FIL 1
TBEO035 CARRIAGE BOLT 1/4-20 x 3/4 / BOULON 21




-

[\

' L L | | ] L L L _ _— ] .

N
-

L____J T ]

TBE036 SNAP HOOK/MOUSQUETON 1
TBEOQ37 EYE BOLT 1/4-20 X 4 L 1/2 /BOULON A ANNEAU 2
TBEO37A | SECURITY CABLE / CABLE DE SECURITE 1
TBEO38 GROUND SCREW #10 (GREEN)/VIS DE MISE A LA TERRE 1
TBEO039 NUT 5/16/ECROU 3
TBE042 BOLT 38 x 1/BOULON 2
TBE044 CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16-18 X 3 /BOULON 1
TBEO045 RELIEF BUSHING 7/8/DOUILLE 2
TBE049 TAPPING SCREW #6 x 1/2/VIS FILETAGE 5
TBEOQ51 HANDLE LOCKING PIN/ GOUPILLE POUR BARRURE DU MANCHE 1
TBEO052 PLASTIC WIRE FOR PIN / ATTACHE POUR GOUPILLE 1
TBEO56 Washer 5/16 zinc 4
TBEQS7 Bolts pour renfort 2
TBEO058 HEX. HEAD CAP SCREW M8 X 20MM 4
TBE200 10” WHEEL/ROUE 2
TBE201 CHISEL 1" X 8" LG/CISEAU 1
TBE202 CHISEL 2" X 8" LG/CISEAU 1
TBE203 CHISEL 3" X 8" LG/CISEAU 1
TBE206E |MOTOR 120V, 60HZ 1
TBE207 FLANGED OIL LITE BUSHING 4
TBE208 HINGE/PENTURE 1
TBE209E |REMOTE CONTROL/CONTROLEUR D'ANGLE 1
TBE212E |SPEED VARIATOR/NARIATEUR DE VITESSE 1
TBE213E |POWER SUPPLY 100-220 vac 1500ma 50/60hz/ALIMENTATION e 1
TBE214E |MOTOR CABLE/CABLE MOTEUR 1
TBE216 SPRING PLUNGER /PION 1
TBE218 CARBON BRUSH /BROSSE DE CARBONE 2
TBE220E |ACTUATOR 24V/CYLINDRE 1
TBE232 OIL LITE BUSHING 2
TBE3027 |WHEEL CHANNEL PLATE/PLAQUE SUPPORT DE ROUES 1
TBE3033 SPLIT COLLET 2 1/2/ DEMI COLLET 1
TBE3033SS | SET SCREW 10-24 7/16” 2
TBE3039 OIL BUSHING 4
TBE3050 FORK UPPER SECTION/FOURCHE SUPERIEUR 1
TBE3051 FORK ADAPTER/ADAPTATEUR FOURCHE 1
TBE3052 FORK LEG/FOURCHE 2
TBE3054 |VERTICAL TUBE/TUBE VERTICAL 1
TBE3055 | WHEEL CHANNEL / SUPPORT ROUE 1
TBE3056 | WHEEL SHAFT /ESSIEU 1
TBE3057 |ACTUATOR ADAPTOR/PLAQUE ADAPTATEUR CYLINDER 1
TBE3058 CLEVIS ACTUATOR (LONG)YSUPPORT CYLINDRE (LONG) 1
TBE3059 CLEVIS ACTUATOR (SHORT)/SUPPORT CYLINDRE (COURT) 1
TBE3060 HANDLE TUBE/MANCHE COTE POIGNEE 1
TBE3061 HANDLE TUBE FORK SIDE/MANCHE COTE FOURCHE 1
TBE3064A | COVER/COUVERCLE 1
TBE 3066 CHISEL HOLDER/SUPPORT COUTEAU 1
TBE3069 FRONT COVER SUPPORT/SUPPORT AVANT COUVERCLE 1




TBE3070

LOW ANGLE STOPPER/SUPPORT D'ARRET

1
TBE3073 ACTUATOR ROD END/ BLOC DE FIXATION CYLINDRE 1
TBE3075 SLEEVE/PIVOT 4
TBE3076 BUSHING CAOUTCHOUC 1-4 X 5-8 X 1 1
TBE3077 RIGHT FORK SLEEVE/ PIVOT DE FOURCHE AVANT DROITE 1
TBE3078 LEFT FORK SLEEVE/ PIVOT DE FOURCHE AVANT GAUCHE 1
TBE3080 ANGLE STICKER/ETIQUETTE ANGLE 1
TBE3082A |HAND CONTROLS SUPPORT/SUPPORT POUR CONTROLES 1
TBE3084 CHISEL PROTECTOR/PROTECTEUR POUR COUTEAUX 1
TBE3085 CONTROLS SLIDE COVER/COUVERCLE POUR CONTROLES 1
TBE3086 KEY FOR CYLINDER ARM 1
TBE3090 RENFORCING U-PLATE FOR HANDLE 1
TBE3096 RENFORCING PLATE FOR HANDLE 4
TBE3111 SUPPORT DE FILTRE 1
TBE3111F [MOTOR FILTER 1
TBE3112 Chuck protector structure (front) 1
TBE3118 RENFORCING PLATE FOR CHUCK 2
TBES8000 AUTOCOLLANT EDDY PERMANENT BLANC 1
TBES8001 AUTOCOLLANT 4 X 2 (THIS IS NOT A DEMOL. HAMMER) 1
TBE8002 AUTOCOLLANT MORTAR/MORTIER (BLEU) 1
TBE8003 AUTOCOLLANT PUSH & PRESS (NOIR) 1
TBE8004 AUTOCOLLANT (PION) ROUGE 1




Ll

AN
o=~ 016) ,
(3075) -1 N\

- __ (30844)
o —
N. 069 13080 menrm\q\_

— (o
(3075) 1207) \ ©
=ty a0
Awo._‘_w.v ==
;l/..@oqm_ /@ro

P ﬁmﬁw._: . .//./. k B WU

29)
g

o.ﬂmu
ol

7

_—

\  (3058) {3027) <3

/L @ (3059 (035)

—

PR



Hit

—=7 &’@ Ks 0

¥ 9
— ,
‘058° i~ o
& R
Pt g mw

N —
d “&“ 3116

G 203
201

202,

035, -~
0M7. e 3066 P o

16



NN
e
@,,
® g

,,,,,,

. (690€)
— (ersomg) L

o X
880) | 1200

A { = ﬁ...,_
i3e12) N

1800

2206

AN

(¢20)

(8s0g)

(6£0)
[

\ .
& {210}

(bsog: & -

,gﬁu—"m

v
(200)

N
(o02)

N

17



